

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MONTESI, GERAGHTY, GIRARD, BROCK, SIMPSON, VANSELOW, BRAYMER, SEEBER AND MACDONALD

AUTHORIZING LICENSE/USE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF STONY CREEK WITH REGARD TO INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A RADIO TOWER LOCATED AT THE TOWN HALL IN THE TOWN OF STONY CREEK

WHEREAS, the Warren County Sheriff's office is proposing to install a radio tower and accessory building on the northeast corner of the Town Hall property located at 52 Hadley Road in the Town of Stony Creek, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Sheriff's Office is requesting to enter into a License/Use Agreement with the Town of Stony Creek for the purpose of installation, operation and maintenance of a radio tower and associated building located on the Town Hall property at 52 Hadley Road in the Town of Stony Creek for a term commencing upon execution of the License/Use Agreement by both parties and terminating ten (10) years from the effective date with an option to renew the License/Use Agreement for successive ten (10) year terms, at no cost to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute a License/Use Agreement with the Town of Stony Creek for installation, operation and maintenance of a radio tower and accessory building as outlined above, for a term commencing upon execution of the License/Use Agreement by both parties and terminating ten (10) years from the effective date with an option to renew the License/Use Agreement for successive ten (10) year terms, at no cost to the County and in a form approved by the County Attorney.